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PUBLIC ITEM   

This item is for consideration in the public part of the meeting. 

 

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION 

The report provides details of the key performance outcomes for the first half of the financial year 2017/18.  

Performance is reported against the targets set for the year and commentary is provided by performance 

exception.  

 

SOURCE OF INFORMATION 

Tourism and Leisure team input data into the InPhase corporate online system from service based performance 

data 

 

LINK TO INFORMATION 

http://fyldeperformance.inphase.com - Full Corporate Performance suite for Fylde Council  

 

WHY IS THIS INFORMATION BEING GIVEN TO THE COMMITTEE? 

The performance information is relevant to the committee terms of reference and the responsibility of the 

committee to monitor performance of the services within its remit.  

 

FURTHER INFORMATION 

Contact: Alex Scrivens, Performance & Improvement Manager (01253 658543 or alexs@fylde.gov.uk).  
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Mid-Year Commentary by Performance Exception for the Tourism and Leisure Committee 

 

 

************************** PERFORMANCE ABOVE TARGET ***************************** 

Commentary is provided to explain why progress has exceeded target, with details of how this will be maintained. 

 

 

PM21: Number of community groups supported (including 'in bloom' & 'friends of') was 32 and last year’s 

comparison figure was 30, the target is 28. 

The number of community groups supported by the Council remains strong. The Tourism & Cultural Services team 

continue to support existing community groups and encourage new groups to ensure a strong network of 

community partners. The range of groups is very diverse including beach cleansing volunteers, parks ‘friends’ and 

‘In Bloom’ groups in addition to arts, heritage and sport groups. 

 

 

PM22: Number of 'in bloom' awards achieved by groups working with LA was 33 and last year’s comparison figure 

was 29, the target is 28. 

The Parks Development team continue to work with community groups from around the whole Borough and recent 

‘Bloom’ successes are encouraging additional groups to enter the competition. This year sees a further increase in 

Neighbourhood Awards e.g. Allotments, Housing Associations and Community Initiatives. 

 

 

**************************PERFORMANCE BELOW TARGET ***************************** 

Commentary is provided to explain why performance is currently not on target, with details of any corrective 

action. 

 

None to report. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PERFORMANCE KEY ICON STATUS 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APPENDIX 1: Performance Measures mid-year performance (1st April 2017 - 30th September 2017) 

 

 

 
 

 


